
Frome Canoe Club Langham Farm Slalom 

Results 

08/06/2019 

OFFICIALS 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

1 53 Harvey Merrifield J18 Taunton CC NR 78.70 8 86.70 76.60 4 80.60 80.60 
2 26 Thomas Merrifield J16 Taunton CC NR 82.40 2 84.40 82.10 2 84.10 84.10 
3 1061 Peter Ambrose M35 Salisbury CC NR 100.20 2 102.20 98.30 0 98.30 98.30 
4 21 Katie Shattock J16 Taunton CC NR 100.80 4 104.80 DNS 104.80 
5 1056 Richard Longhurst s Cheltenham CC NR 111.40 2 113.40 113.30 2 115.30 113.40 
6 1067 Noreen Bishop M35 Cheltenham CC NR 127.70 2 129.70 124.60 4 128.60 128.60 
7 37 Leonie Merrifield M35 Taunton CC NR 133.30 4 137.30 DNS 137.30 

DIV 4K1M 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

1 1 Alex Boudria Jl0 Frome CC NR 160.70 12 172.70 112.00 6 118.00 118.00 P 
2 7 William Beard J18 Wiltshire Youth CC NR 147.00 108 255.00 135.70 10 145.70 145.70 P 
3 12 Joshua Sutton J12 Wiltshire Youth CC NR 138.60 10 148.60 147.80 4 151.80 148.60 P 
4 9 Dylan Martin J12 Wiltshire Youth CC NR 165.30 60 225.30 155.40 4 159.40 159.40 -- 
5 6 Bill Richmond M Poole Harbour CC NR 163.00 8 171.00 155.50 4 159.50 159.50 -- 
6 4 Theo Middleton J14 Frome CC NR 157.40 14 171.40 157 .10 6 163.10 163.10 -- 
7 10 Callum Jones Jl0 Cheltenham CC NR 169.60 4 173.60 170.10 4 174.10 173.60 -- 
8 8 Jake Marsh J12 Wiltshire Youth CC NR 172.60 2 174.60 176.90 6 182.90 174.60 -- 
9 3 Rgan Toop J14 Wiltshire Youth CC NR 220.00 12 232.00 173.60 4 177.60 177.60 -- 
10 2 Harry Stroud Jl0 Taunton CC NR 168.60 10 178.60 180.80 14 194.80 178.60 -- 
11 11 Peter Stewart M Winchester & District CC NR DNF 181.80 10 191.80 191.80 -- 
12 5 Keith Haines M Frome CC NR 199.10 8 207.10 206.20 60 266.20 207.10 -- 

DIV 4KIW 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 23 Elizabeth Young 112 Stroud Valley CC NR 146.00 4 150.00 153.20 4 157.20 150.00 P 
2 26 Georgina Downing 114 Salisbury CC NR 158.00 4 162.00 156.00 0 156.00 156.00 P 
3 24 Lucie King 114 Cheltenham CC NR 166.20 52 218.20 156.70 6 162.70 162.70 P 
4 28 Charlie Lush J14 Wiltshire Youth CC NR 167.50 14 181.50 184.40 6 190.40 181.50 -- 
5 25 Sophie Llewelyn J14 Salisbury CC NR 192.50 6 198.50 175.20 8 183.20 183.20 -- 
6 31 Izzy Thomas J14 Ramble Sea Scouts NR 176.90 10 186.90 178.60 10 188.60 186.90 -- 
7 30 Mollie Westerby Jl0 Poole Harbour CC NR 168.20 60 228.20 193.10 26 219.10 219.10 -- 
8 29 Ruby Lush J12 Wiltshire Youth CC NR 231.80 14 245.80 DNF 245.80 -- 
9 22 Harriet Gwyn Jl0 Wiltshire Youth CC NR 196.00 162 358.00 189 .10 70 259.10 259.10 -- 
10 27 Sheila Worth M Winchester & District CC NR 276.80 58 334.80 271.10 62 333.10 333.10 -- 
11 21 Heather Longhurst J6 Cheltenham CC NR 123.00 558 681.00 133.60 654 787.60 681.00 -- 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Run! Run! Run! Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 44 Alfie Symes Jl4 Frome CC 114.50 0 114.50 117.30 4 121.30 114.50 250 
2 21 Callum Hallgarth Jl2 Herts Canoe Club 121.10 2 123.10 116.00 0 116.00 116.00 232 
3 80 Talu Avsan Jl2 Lee Valley PC 117.00 2 I 19.00 118.00 2 120.00 I 19.00 214 
4 27 Nigel Greening M Stroud Valley CC 116.70 10 126.70 116.90 4 120.90 120.90 196 
5 22 Oaken Hobby Jl6 Poole Harbour CC 124.60 4 128.60 123.60 0 123.60 123.60 179 
6 70 Alexander Llewelyn J12 Salisbury CC 130.80 56 186.80 122.90 2 124.90 124.90 161 
7 19 Peter Hobby M Poole Harbour CC 130.30 8 138.30 121.20 4 125.20 125.20 143 
8 9 Richard Davis M Itchen Valley CC 122.00 4 126.00 129.40 2 131.40 126.00 125 
9 127 Hayden Ridley Jl2 Lee Valley PC 127.20 2 129.20 125.10 2 127.10 127.10 107 
10 82 Samuel Stroud J12 Taunton CC 126.50 2 128.50 134.90 2 136.90 128.50 89 
11 998 Chris Green M35 Salisbury CC NR 129.80 2 131.80 130.10 2 132.10 131.80 NR 
12 103 Joseph Whittington Jl2 Frome CC 127.50 8 135.50 124.10 8 132.10 132.10 71 
13 213 Harry McKenna Jl4 Stafford & Stone CC 124.20 8 132.20 128.90 10 138.90 132.20 54 
14 92 Ronnie Westerby Jl4 Poole Harbour CC 137.70 4 141.70 136.60 4 140.60 140.60 36 
15 62 Brian Westerbv s Poole Harbour CC 148.10 8 156.10 147.30 2 149.30 149.30 18 

DIV3 KIM 
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DIV 3 KlW 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 4 Laura Hau s Seren Dwr 126.60 6 132.60 119.70 2 121.70 121.70 250 
2 30 Maddie Hobbs Jl2 Frome CC 135.40 2 137.40 137.30 2 139.30 137.40 227 
3 23 Emma Stokes Jl6 Stroud Valley CC 135.60 10 145.60 134.00 4 138.00 138.00 205 
4 88 Molly Gwyn Jl4 Wiltshire Youth CC 143.00 6 149.00 128.90 10 138.90 138.90 182 
5 8004 Isabel McNulty U23 Salisbury CC NR 149.40 4 153.40 142.30 4 146.30 146.30 NR 
6 103 Katie Pocklington Jl6 Wiltshire Youth CC 136.90 14 150.90 147.50 6 153.50 150.90 159 
7 8005 Helen Green M Salisbury CC NR 147.90 4 151.90 150.60 2 152.60 151.90 NR 
8 19 Jane Copeland M Stroud Valley CC 141.70 14 155.70 151.00 8 159.00 155.70 136 
9 67 Roseanne Russell M Frome CC 155.20 4 159.20 165.20 4 169.20 159.20 114 
10 70 Megan Powell JIO Taunton CC 157.20 4 161.20 173.90 6 179.90 161.20 91 
11 18 Susan Templeton M Itchen Valley CC 174.80 0 174.80 161.60 2 163.60 163.60 68 
12 87 Florence Gwyn Jl2 Wiltshire Youth CC 174.80 6 180.80 166.50 0 166.50 166.50 45 
13 144 Katie Hobbs U23 Frome CC 174.90 52 226.90 171.00 2 173.00 173.00 23 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Run! Run! Run! Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 42 TaluAysan Jl2 Lee Valley PC 125.70 2 127.70 133.80 0 133.80 127.70 250 
2 9 Tony Chalk M Stroud Valley CC 127.30 8 135.30 131.70 6 137.70 135.30 208 
3 41 Richard Story M Salisbury CC 139.60 2 141.60 135.40 0 135.40 135.40 167 
4 44 Harry McKenna Jl4 Stafford & Stone CC 145.30 4 149.30 136.80 0 136.80 136.80 125 
5 48 Hayden Ridley Jl2 Lee Valley PC 153.30 6 159.30 140.80 4 144.80 144.80 83 
6 10 Gareth Davies M Stroud Valley CC 153.00 0 153.00 156.20 2 158.20 153.00 42 

DIV 3 CIM 

DIV 3 CIW 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Run! Run! Run! Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 19 Gwen Davies U23 Stroud Valley CC 149.10 4 153.10 145.20 2 147.20 147.20 196 
2 4 Sophia Stokes Jl6 Stroud Valley CC 147.20 4 151.20 146.40 2 148.40 148.40 179 
3 16 Aicha Masrour Jl4 Frome CC 161.30 2 163.30 156.70 0 156.70 156.70 89 
4 21 Maddie Hobbs Jl2 Frome CC 191.90 2 193.90 204.00 0 204.00 193.90 18 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Run! Run! Run! Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 41 Richard Story V Salisbury CC KIM 119.40 4 123.40 116.70 2 118.70 118.70 232 
2 63 Alison Longhurst V Cheltenham CC KIW 118.30 4 122.30 DNS 122.30 250 
3 16 Andrew Lyall V Frome CC KIM 124.20 0 124.20 DNS 124.20 179 
4 42 Ken Gordon V Independent KIM 135.80 0 135.80 128.60 0 128.60 128.60 89 
5 74 Avis Noott V Bristol CC KIW 202.60 2 204.60 177.80 6 I 83.80 I 83.80 23 

6 26 Danny Dalrymple V 
Itchen Valley CC 

KIM 186.10 4 190.10 DNS 190.10 I 8 
The Sharks 

PREM-3 V 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

1 16 
John Kent 

M Frome CC 136.00 4 140.00 140.00 232 
Andrew Lyall 

2 1048 
Callum Jones s Cheltenham CC NR 152.50 10 162.50 145.70 10 155.70 155.70 89 
Richard Longhurst 

3 1049 
Sheila Worth 

M60 Winchester & District CC NR 188.90 16 204.90 148.20 18 166.20 166.20 54 
Peter Stewart 

4 1055 
Maddie Hobbs 

Jl4 Frome CC NR I 61.20 12 173.20 166.00 8 174.00 173.20 36 
Aicha Masrour 

5 1051 
Gwen Davies 

U23 Stroud Valley CC NR 168.00 6 174.00 170.60 10 180.60 174.00 36 
Sophia Stokes 

6 1047 
Heather Longhurst s Cheltenham CC NR 184.60 6 190.60 174.00 8 182.00 182.00 I 8 
Alison Longhurst 

PREM-3 C2 
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7 26 
Phil Copeland s Stroud Valley CC 162.80 20 182.80 182.80 18 
Nigel Greening 

8 1062 
Sarah Jones 

M45 Winchester & District CC NR 231.50 0 231.50 191.30 0 191.30 191.30 18 
Graam Jones 

9 1052 
Joseph Whittington 

Jl2 Frame CC NR 191.60 14 205.60 190.50 2 192.50 192.50 18 
Alex Boudria 

10 1050 
Grace Marsh 

U23 Wiltshire Youth CC NR 218.50 64 282.50 224.10 14 238.10 238.10 18 
Lucy Brown 

II 1040 
Theo Middleton 

U23 Frame CC NR 220.10 116 336.10 242.20 14 256.20 256.20 18 
Katie Hobbs 

12 1041 Sam Stroud 
Jl2 Taunton CC NR 253.10 10 263.10 267.80 12 279.80 263.10 18 

Megan Powell 

13 1046 
Keith Haynes s Frame CC NR 318.00 14 332.00 288.50 162 450.50 332.00 18 
Amanda Meaden 

14 1054 
Harriet Gwyn 

Jl2 Wiltshire Youth CC NR 256.50 168 424.50 225.80 160 385.80 385.80 18 
Florence Gwyn 
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